
 

 

  

     

    

     

     

    

  

 

    

From: Blake, Matthew J SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 

Sent: Wednesday, May 2, 2018 9:42 PM 

To: Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 

Cc: Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 

Subject: Re: [Non-DoD Source] press request from WIRED (UNCLASSIFIED) 

Yes of course sir, I will take care of it. 

On May 2, 2018, at 8:47 PM, Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) vrote: 

Matt can you inform' (b)(6) Want to ensure OSI is tracking this. 

Thanks 

Garry 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: (b)(6) 

Date: May 2, 2018 at 5:36:25 PM EDT 

To: "Tipton, Neill T SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US)" (b)(6) Reid, Garry 

P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US)" (b)(6) 

Cc: (b)(6) 

Subject: FW: [Non-DoD Source] press request from WIRED (UNCLASSIFIED 

More Elizondo items. 

Sincerely, 

(b)(6) 

Original Message 

From: McHale, Kelly A CIV WHS ESD (US) 

Sent: Tuesday, May 1, 2018 12:21 PM 

To: (b)(6) 

Morse, Cameron R CIV WHS ESD (US) (b)(6) 
(b)(6) 

Cc: Walker, Darrell W CIV WHS ESD (US) , (b)(6) 
Subject: RE: [Non-DoD Source] press request from WIRED (UNCLASSIFIED) 

(b)(6) 

I work with Cameron Morse in DOPSR and wanted to give you a heads up on 4 FOIA 

requests that we are processing and preparing to return to the OSD/JS FOIA office. The 

1 



 

 

requests are for any correspondence submitted to and returned from DOPSR concerning 

the clearance of videos for Mr. Luis Elizondo. I know that Cameron initially said that we 

wouldn't have records, but after a search, we found 16 pages of responsive records 

(mostly emails). We are providing them to the FOIA office with the recommendation 

that USD(I) and Navy review them prior to release. 

If you have any questions or need further information about these requests, please let 

me know. 

Thanks! 

Kelly McHale 
Security Review Specialist 

Defense Office of Prepublication and Security Review 

(b)(6) 
http://www.esd.whs.mil/DOPSR/ 

Original Message 

From: (b)(6) 
Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2018 12:23 PM 

To: Morse, Cameron R CIV WHS ESD (US) (b)(6) 

(b)(6) 
Cc: Walker, Darrell W CIV WHS ESD (US) • McHale, Kelly(b)(6) 
A CIV WHS ESD (US) (b)(6) 
Subject: RE: [Non-DOD Source] press request from WIRED (UNCLASSIFIED) 

Sounds good to me. You can't suck blood from a turnip. Thanks for the heads up. 

Sincerely, 

(b)(6) 

Original Message 

From: Morse, Cameron R CIV WHS ESD (US) 

Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2018 12:09 PM 

To: (b)(61 

(b)(6) 
Cc: Walker, Darrell W CIV WHS ESD (US) (b)(6) McHale, Kelly 

A CIV WHS ESD (US) (b)(6) 

Subject: RE: [Non-DOD Source] press request from WIRED (UNCLASSIFIED) 

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 

(b)(6) 

DOPSR has now received a FOIA request for any paperwork filed by Elizondo to 
DOPSR. As we discussed, DOPSR has no such paperwork, so we will probably be 
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returning a "no records found" result to the FOIA office. Just FYSA. If you have any 

questions please contact myself or Kelly McHale. Thanks! 

v/r, 

Cameron R. G. Morse 

Policy Team Lead 

Defense Office of Prepublication 

and Security Review 

1155 Defense Pentagon 

Washington, DC 20301-1155 

(b)(6) 

How are we doing? 

** Comments -

https://ice.disa.mil/index.cfm?fsa=card&sp=13913384s=1108tdep.*DoD ** 

Original Message 

From: (h)(61 

Sent: Friday, January 5, 2018 11:23 AM 

To: Morse, Cameron R CIV WHS ESD (US) (b)(6) (b)(61 

(b)(6) 
Cc: Walker, Darrell W CIV WHS ESD (US) ; King, Walter J(b)(61 
CIV WHS ESD (US) (b)(6) 
Subject: RE: [Non-DoD Source] press request from WIRED (UNCLASSIFIED) 

Mr. Morse, 

I am so glad you reached out to us. I was attempting to track down the correct POC to 

discuss this. I have explained to (b)(6) that a clearance by DOPSR does not equate 

to permission to release property owned by DOD. It is part of a total process to 

coordinate release. Do you have the actual form she is referring to that was cleared? 

Sincerely, 

(b)(6) 

Original Message 

From: Morse, Cameron R CIV WHS ESD (US) 

Sent: Friday, January 5, 2018 11:18 AM 

To: I (b)(61 
(b)(61 

Cc: Walker, Darrell W CIV WHS ESD (US) King, Walter J(b)(6) 
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CIV WHS ESD (US) (b)(6) 

Subject: FW: [Non-DoD Source] press request from WIRED (UNCLASSIFIED) 

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 

(b)(6) 

DOPSR has received an inquiry from a journalist from Wired Magazine, a (b)(6) 
please see the email string below. She indicates that she has been working with(b)(61 

(b)-(6) on her inquiry. We should have just pointed (b)(6) back to (b)(61 in 
the first instance, so we apologize for muddying the waters here. DOSPR does not have 

the expertise or authority to interact with the press. Can ATSD/PA take over from this 

point? We'll be happy to help, but this is outside our realm. Thanks! 

v/r, 

Cameron R. G. Morse 

Policy Team Lead 

Defense Office of Prepublication 

and Security Review 

1155 Defense Pentagon 

Washington, DC 20301-1155 

(b)(6) 

How are we doing? 

** Comments -
https://ice.disa.mil/index.cfm?fsa=card&sp=139133&s=110&dep.*DoD ** 

Original Message 

From: WHS Pentagon ESD Mailbox SECREV 

Sent: Friday, January 5, 2018 11:04 AM 

To: Morse, Cameron R CIV WHS ESD (US) (b)(6) 

Subject: FW: [Non-DOD Source] press request from WIRED 

Would you mind addressing these questions? 

Tim 

Original Message 

From: (b)(6) Ion Behalf Of (b)(6) 
Sent: Thursday, January 4, 2018 11:16 AM 

To: WHS Pentagon ESD Mailbox SECREV <whs.pentagon.esd.mbx.secrev@mail.mil> 

Subject: Re: [Non-DoD Source] press request from WIRED 

All active links contained in this email were disabled. Please verify the identity of the 

sender, and confirm the authenticity of all links contained within the message prior to 
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copying and pasting the address to a Web browser. 

Hi Tim, 

I wrote a week or so ago about some paperwork/authorization questions, and I have a 

couple more specific ones, if you have a few minutes and are able to answer them. I'll 

save the ones that relate to the specific program/videos I'm interested in for (b)(61 

(b)(6) in the press office, but if you can answer these general process and interpretation 

questions, I would very much appreciate it. 

1. For DD Form 1910, is there an approval stamp that says "Cleared for open publication 

/ [DATE] / Department of Defense Office of Prepublication and Security Review"? 

2. When DD Form 1910 has that stamp, what does that mean in terms of the 

information's release--can it then appear anywhere, and be posted or published by 

anyone, and be considered official and authorized? 

3. Is there another step in the process, for information to be considered "released," 

after the information has DOPSR approval via form 1910? 

4. In Directive 5230.29, it says that if a document that has been "cleared for public 

release" that document's information "may be released without restriction by the 
originating DoD Component or its authorized official." Am I interpreting correctly that 
the originating Component is the organization within the DoD to whom the files first 

belonged, and that its authorized agent is someone within that organization? If so, if a 

document "cleared for release" is made public by someone who has left the DoD but 

was once an authorized official, is that okay? 

5. DOPSR does not deal with documents meant for the media--is that correct? To clear 

something for media release, one has to deal with a different office? 

Thanks very much for your help! 

(b)(6) 

On Thu, Dec 28, 2017 at 6:39 AM, WHS Pentagon ESD Mailbox SECREV 

<whs.pentagon.esd.mbx.secrev@mail.mil < Caution-
mailto:whs.pentagon.esd.mbx.secrev@mail.mil > > wrote: 

Good Morning, 

The Major should be able to supply you with proof of clearance for the videos. That 

can be either a letter which has a "Cleared" stamp, a DD form 1910 (stamped), or even 

an email stating it is cleared. Not everything goes through DOPSR; they might have 
gone through their own PAO for clearance. In either case, they should have the proof of 
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the videos being cleared. Let me know if I can be of further assistance. Thank you for 

your time and have a great day. 

Tim West 

DOPSR 

Original Message 
From: (b)(6) < Caution (b)(6) 1> [Caution-

(b)(6) < Caution{ , On Behalf Of (b)(6)(b)(6) 
(b)(6) 
Sent: Wednesday, December 27, 2017 7:13 PM 

To: WHS Pentagon ESD Mailbox SECREV <whs.pentagon.esd.mbx.secrev@mail.mil < 

Caution-mailto:whs.pentagon.esd.mbx.secrev@mail.mil > > 

Subject: [Non-DoD Source] press request from WIRED 

All active links contained in this email were disabled. Please verify the identity of the 

sender, and confirm the authenticity of all links contained within the message prior to 

copying and pasting the address to a Web browser. 

Hello, 

My name is. (b)(6) and I'm a journalist and contributor at WIRED magazine. I'm 

working on a story that involves the claim that certain videos went through DOPSR and 

were officially approved for release to the public. I was wondering if you could tell me 

what paperwork would be available to back that claim. I'm just asking about the 

process/documentation in general--if a source showed me paperwork purporting to 

prove that a piece of media had gone through your office/procedures and been 

approved for release, what paperwork would that be? 

I've been speaking to (b)(6) in the press office about the specifics of 

the story I'm working on, so I apologize if this is jumping the chain. She and I should be 

speaking again shortly, and if this question is more appropriately directed to her, then I 

apologize, and please just let me know, and I will ask her directly the next time we talk. 

Respectfully, 

(b)(6) 

(b)(6) 

Freelance science journalist 

Contributing writer, Wired; contributing editor, Popular Science Author, Making 

Contact: Jill Tarter and the Search for Extraterrestrial Intelligence < Caution-Caution-
https://www.amazon.com/Making-Contact-Tarter-Extraterrestria I-
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Intelligence/dp/1681774410/ < Caution-https://www.amazon.com/Making-Contact-

Tarter-Extraterrestrial-Intelligence/dp/1681774410/ » (b)(61 
(b)(6) < Caution-http://Caution-Caution-www. (b)(6) .com > < 

Caution-Caution-http://www. (b)(6) com < Caution-http://www. (131(61 •com 
» I Denver, CO 

(b)(6) 

Freelance science journalist 

Contributing writer, Wired; contributing editor, Popular Science Author, Making 

Contact: Jill Tarter and the Search for Extraterrestrial Intelligence < Caution-

https://www.amazon.com/Making-Contact-Tarter-Extraterrestrial-

Intelligence/dp/1681774410/ > Caution-www. (b)(6) .com <Caution-
http://www. (h)(6) .com > I Denver, CO 
CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 
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From: Grimes, Jacques T SES (US) 

Sent: Monday March 12 2018 9-37 AM 

To: (b)(6) ihben. Carrie L SFS osn 01151) INTFI (US) 

Cc: Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) 
Subject: TASKERS 

Attachments: Morning News of Note 11 Mar 2018.pdf 

Carrie, (b)(6) 

Following up on my telcon with you, this morning. Am forwarding this tasker which came up in today's USD(I)
(b1(61

Week Ahead meeting. 

Please see clip #30 in today's (3/11) early bird (attached). (b)(5) 

Note suspense: Today, 3/12 - COB (email response is acceptable). 

Many thanks. 

V/r, 

Jacques 

Original Message 

From: (b)(6) 
Sent: Sunday, March 11, 2018 7:12 PM 

(b)(6) 

Subject: Fwd: TASKERS 

Intel Team, 

Please see clip #30 in today's (3/11) early bird. (b)(5) 

Suspense: Monday, 3/12 - COB (email response is acceptable) 

Thanks! 

VR/ ' (b)(6) 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

(b)(6) 
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(b)(6)To:' 

Subject: TASKERS 

Shipmates, 

A couple of taskers to send out and one to either task out and/or follow-up on <- not sure if this one was ever 

tasked out. 

Early Bird taskers 

Stars and Stripes article (clip #24) from Mar 7 Early Bird - RADM Faller sent a note to LtGen McKenzie asking if 

the article is accurate? What date are we talking about? Basic 5 w's on the article? 

* (b)(6) - please find out the status of the info and (b)(6) please see if Policy has any info. We need to 

answer the mail NLT early Tuesday. 

From today's Early Bird - clip #30 - (b)(5) 

* 
(b)(6) - over to you - please get an answer by COB Monday from USDI 

SD tasker/question 

(b)(5) 

Thanks. 

Vr, 

(b)(6) 
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From: (b)(6) 

Sent: Friday, January 26, 2018 12:43 PM 

To: Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 

Cc: Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD 0USD INTFI (11S). Mrma on, Heather K SES (US); Blake, Matthew J SES 

OSD OUSD INTEL (US); (b)(6) 
Subject: RE: Update (UNCLASSIIED) 

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED 

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 

Sir, 

Spoke with the Detachment and our HQ, and at this point we have requested assistance from NCI in order to determine 

the appropriate OCA for the video in question as our efforts thus far have been unsuccessful. is going to assist in 

moving the NCIS request forward so that we can determine if an actual criminal or Cl allegation exists. I apologize that 

we don' have anything more definitive at the moment, but hopefully with NCIS' assistance we can address this in short 

order. 

\dr 

(b)(6) 

Original Message 

From: Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 

Sent: Friday. January 26. 2018 11:14 AM 

To: (b)(6) 
Cc: Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) Mcmahon, Heather K SES (US) 

(b)(6) Blake, Matthew1 SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) 
Subject: RE: Update (UNCLASSIFIED) 

Would appreciate an update today. 

thanks 

Original Message 

From: (b)(6) 
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Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2018 11:45 AM 

To: Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) 
Cc: Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) 

(b)(6) 3Iake, Matthew J SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) 
Subject: RE: Update (UNCLASSIFIED) 

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 

I will check sir; last I heard (two weeks ago) we were trying to track down a Navy OCA for the video in question to 

determine its status. Will advise as soon as I have an update. 

\dr 

(b)(6) 

Original Message 

From: Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 

Se t WprInpsrlav lantiary 74 201R 11.31 AM 

To: (b)(6) 
Cc: Wibben Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) Mcmahon, Heather K SES (US) 

(b)(6) 
Subject: Update 

(b)(6) 

Can you get update from OSI on the Elizondo inquiry? 

The agent I met with is (b)(6) 

Thanks 

Garry 

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 
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From: Tipton, Neill T SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 
Sent: Friday, December 22, 2017 7:40 AM 

Mx. Reid Garry P SFS osn 0USD INTFI (HS). (b)(6) 

(b)(6)-
(b)(6) Carranza, 

Guillermo R SES OSD OGC (US); Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 
Subject: RE: Elizondo info memo 

Garry, 

Nothing in this that doesn't track from my understanding. We're doing our one-pager on the program on JWICS and 

sent an update last night. 
The only thing I see that needs checking in this is when Elizondo actually came to work for OUSDI. CoS should be able to 

give actual year, as it was prior to 2010. 
Thanks 

Neill 

Original Message 

From: Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 

Sent: Thursday. December 21. 2017 6:19 PM 

To. (b)(6) 

(b)(6) Tipton, Neill T SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 
(b)(6) arranza, Guillermo 

R SES OSD OGC (US) (b)(6) Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 
(b)(6)I 

Subject: Elizondo info memo 

(b)(6) 

Would like to work on this more tomorrow but in case you are asked for status update here's my revised version. It also 

needs review/updates from TSCP and a good scrub by OGC. 

More tomorrow, 
Vr 

Garry 
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From: (b)(6) 

Sent: Monday, December 18, 2017 9:20 AM 

To: Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 

Cc: Montnomerv. Roberti SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US); Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US); 

(b)(6) Davidson, Eliana V SES OSD OGC (US) 

Subject: RE: ELizondo letter - possible security issues (UNCLASSIFIED) 

Importance: High 

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED 

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 

Garry, 

I have forwarded your e-mail to (b)(6) 

(b)(6) and asked that it be forwarded to the DOD CAF and the inquiry be expedited. 

Thanks, 

(b)(6) 

Original Message 

From: Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 

Sent: Friday, December 15, 2017 4:25 PM 

To: (b)(6) 

Cc: Montgomery Robert J SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US (b)(6) Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD 

OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) 

Davidson, Eliana V SES OSD OGC (US) (b)(6) 
Subject: ELizondo letter - possible security issues 

(b)(6) 

Sending the attached letter out of concern that Lue Elizondo may have capability and intent to disclose classified 

information, based on statement he has made since departing federal service. Details on the attached. 

Vr, 

Garry 

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 
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From: (b)(6) 
Sent: Tuesday, October 24, 2017 8:44 AM 

To: Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US); (b)(6) 

Blake. Matthew I SFS op  OUSD INTEL (US); Mcmahon, Heather K SFS (HS) (b)(6) 
(b)(6) jTc-)rres Grenory SFS OM 011SD INTEL (US); I (b)(6) 

(b)(6) (b)(6) 

Subject: RE: HOT - Fwd: Two things that might hit your radar (UNCLASSIFIED) 
Attachments: 2017-10-20 CMC Itr to DOD re SIGAR AWOL ANDSF.PDF 

Classification: UNCLASSIFIED 

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 

FYSA-- Sen. McCaskill letter to SECDEF on subject. 

Original Message 

From: (b)(6) 
Sent: Saturday, October 21, 2017 5:36 PM 

To: Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) 

(b)(6) Blake Matthew J SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) 
Mcmahon, Heather K SES (US) (b)(6) 

(b)(6) Torres, Gregory SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) 

(b)(6) 

Subject: Re: HOT - Fwd: Two things that might hit your radar 

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone. 

From: Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 

Sent: Saturday, October 21, 2017 16:14 

To: (b)(6) Blake, Matthew J SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US); Mcmahon, Heather 

K SES (US) (b)(6) Torres, Gregory SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US); (b)(6) 

(b)(6) 

Subject: HOT - Fwd: Two things that might hit your radar 
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Cl&S Team - please scroll down/see below. I think most of you are tracking the first issue after our texts last night. Need 

to huddle first thing Monday in solution-oriented update to GR and KB. Confirmed we can get 90 min with Mr Reid on 

IMS, and draft solution/scheme Stacey/Heather have been working for enterprise. 

Issue 2 - Matt (b)(6) need you to please confirm you're following up on the second matter, we owe options to the 

boss. I'll give you more context Monday on that one...Matt can share the YouTube video/articles of interest with (b)(6) 

(b)(5)CA - flagging issue 1, 

(b)(5) 

PA - for awareness on both, Imk if you'd like additional background 

Thanks, 

Carrie 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US)" (b)(6) 
Date: October 21, 2017 at 3:54:24 PM EDT 

To: "Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US)" (b)(6) 

(b)(6) 
Subject: Fw: Two things that might hit your radar 

Unencrypted for you. 

From: Bingen, Kari A HON (US) 

Sent: Saturday, October 21, 2017 2:56 PM 

To: Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 

Cc: Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US); 

(b)(6) Lowery, Todd R SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US); 

(b)(6) 
Subject: Re: Two things that might hit your radar 

(b)(6) 

(b)(6) 

(b)(6) 

Thanks Garry. 

On #1 

(b)(5) 

(b)(5) 
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On #2 - let's get our options through the OSI route. Did he go through the formal debrief and close out? Agree 

on capturing this on security file. Hard to tell here on where this is going as "previously classified" and unauthorized 

disclosure (and obligation to protect classified info even once read out) are two very different things. 

(b)(6) let's find time next week for me to discuss with Garry and his team. 

(b)(5) 

Thanks 
Kari 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Oct 71. 7017. at 1:57 PM Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) 

(b)(6) wrote: 

Hi Kari, 

Two items in open source that could come your way. 

1. Fox is covering a SIGAR report citing 150 Afghan military personnel that have gone AWOL in US. (b)(5) 

(b)(5) 

We are prepared to lay this out for you if you wish. 

2, This one is less critical but very peculiar. Two weeks ago one of our staff resigned with little notice. His 

name is Luis Elizondo. While on staff he managed one of our SAPS. He is currently working with a group called the "to 

the Stars Academy". They have a few former govt personnel and some fringe scientists that are offering insights into 

among other things extraterrestrial beings and UFOS. Mr Elizonzo is representing himself as a former DoD official that 

led classified programs on UFO matters. This is pure fiction as best I can tell. He has also said publicly (on You Tube) that 

he will be providing previously classified information. 

I am working with our security office to report this very unusual behavior. Carrie has tasked her AFOSI 
LNO to probe it as well. At minimum we need to capture this on his security file. Looking to OSI for other options. I also 

discussed with Todd and Pete Verga to see if we should initiate other options (disclaimers, press releases) if this gets 

national attention (currently seems limited to a smaller audience of UFO beleivers) 
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Carrie and I are standing by to provide additional info and get your guidance 

Vr 

Garry 

CLASSIFICATION: UNCLASSIFIED 



  

        

      

      

        

        

       

        

        

From: (b)(6) 
Sent: Saturday, October 21, 2017 5:36 PM 
To: Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US); (b)(6) 

Blake Matthew 1 SFS O1SD  OUSD INTEL (US); Mcmahon, Heather K SFS (IJS). (b)(6) 
(b)(6) IThrrpc. Grpcwry SFS OSD 0uSD INTEL (US) (b)(6) 

(b)(6) 
(b)(6) 

Subject: Re: HOT - Fwd: Two things that might hit your radar 

Alcon-- we have not/not seen the McCaskill letter we were trying to track it down Friday. We will keep 

searching. 

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone. 

From: Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 
Sera. SA1-11rrlAv Ortnhpr 71 7017 16.14 

To: (b)(6) Blake, Matthew 3 SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US); Mcmahon, 
Hee er (b)(6) Torres, Gregory SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US); 

(b)(6) 

Subject: HOT - Fwd: Two things that might hit your radar 

CI&S Team - please scroll down/see below. I think most of you are tracking the first issue after our texts last 
night. Need to huddle first thing Monday in solution-oriented update to GR and KB. Confirmed we can get 90 
min with Mr Reid on IMS, and draft solution/scheme (b)(6) lave been working for enterprise. 

Issue 2 - Matt (b)(6) need you to please confirm you're following up on the second matter, we owe options 

to the boss. I'll awe you more context Monday on that one...Matt can share the YouTube video/articles of 
interest with (b)(6) 

CA - flaeeine issue 1 (b)(5) 

(b)(5) 

PA - for awareness on both, link if you'd like additional background 

Thanks, 
Carrie 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 
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From: "Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US)" 
Date: October 21, 2017 at 3:54:24 PM EDT 
To: "Wibben, Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US)' 
Subject: Fw: Two things that might hit your radar 

Unencrypted for you. 

From: Bingen, Kari A HON (US) (b)(6) 
Sent: Saturday, October 21, 20[2:56 PM 
To: Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 
Cc: Wibben. Carrie L SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US); (b)(6) 

(b)(6) Lowery, Todd R SES OSD OUSU  IN I LI_ (US), (b)(6) 
(b)(6) 

Subject: Re: Two things that might hit your radar 

Thanks Garry. 

On #1 a (b)(6) . . p 
(b)(6) 

On #2 - let's get our options through the OSI route. Did he go through the formal debrief and 
close out? Agree on capturing this on security file. Hard to tell here on where this is going as 
"previously classified" and unauthorized disclosure (and obligation to protect classified info even 
once read out) are two very different things. 

(b)(6) - let's find time next week for me to discuss with Garry and his team. 

Dave - if there is a McCaskill letter that has come in, let's see who is lead (I assume Policy), and 
see how we support. 

Thanks 
Kari 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Oct 21, 2017. at 1:52 PM,  Reid, Garry P SES OSD OUSD INTEL (US) 
wrote: 

Hi Kari, 
Two items in open source that could come your way. 

1. Fox is covering a SIGAR report citing 150 Afghan military personnel that 
have gone AWOL in US 

(b)(5) 
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2, This one is less critical but very peculiar. Two weeks ago one of our staff 
resigned with little notice. His name is Luis Elizondo. While on staff he managed 
one of our SAPS. He is currently working with a group called the "to the Stars 
Academy". They have a few former govt personnel and some fringe scientists that 
are offering insights into among other things extraterrestrial beings and UFOS. Mr 
Elizonzo is representing himself as a former DoD official that led classified 
programs on UFO matters. This is pure fiction as best I can tell. He has also said 
publicly (on You Tube) that he will be providing previously classified 
information. 

I am working with our security office to report this very unusual behavior. Carrie 
has tasked her AFOSI LNO to probe it as well. At minimum we need to capture 
this on his security file. Looking to OSI for other options. I also discussed with 
Todd and Pete Verga to see if we should initiate other options (disclaimers, press 
releases) if this gets national attention (currently seems limited to a smaller 
audience of UFO beleivers) 

Carrie and I are standing by to provide additional info and get your guidance 

Vr 

Garry 
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